

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Whereas Cameron Park Community Services District. desires to conduct a fireworks display at Cameron Park Lake as part of the 18th annual Summer Spectacular event for the benefit of the residents of Cameron Park; and,

Whereas, Section 8. 08. 050 of the County Ordinance Code restricts the use, possession, or discharge of fireworks to persons authorized by written order of the Board of Supervisors in full compliance with any conditions or restrictions contained in such order; and,

Whereas, The Cameron Park Fire Department has approved the fireworks display and will provide and dedicate personnel and equipment for onsite fire and emergency medical services throughout the event,' and,

Whereas, The Cameron Park CSD/Fire Department will have obtained all necessary approvals from the El Dorado County Sheriff's Department, the Department of Transportation, and the California Highway Patrol for the fireworks display to assure traffic control, security and radio communications for the event will be provided by the appropriate agencies; and,

Whereas, the Fire Department, and/or the El Dorado County Sheriff's Department shall have the right to revoke the permission to hold the display at any time due to extreme fire or other specific danger, up to and including when the display is to begin; and,

Whereas, approval is contingent upon the obtainment of all permission, insurance and/or paid permits that may be needed from the County of El Dorado or other agencies;

Now therefore be it resolved, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby grants permission to conduct the requested display on June 25, 2022 only, and provided that it complies fully with the aforementioned and any other additional requirements deemed necessary by fire control authorities.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 10th day of May, 2022, by the following vote of said Board:

A -----

Attest:	Ayes.
	Noes:
Kim Dwson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Lori Parlin, Chair, Board of Supervisors